FORM PTO-1595	:D OUEET
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissic 10072593	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan D. Ball Peter P. Clark John P. Kirby Paul F. Neely Jason D. Silver George D. Whiteside Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:  April 28, May 05, May 13, and May 14, 1998	Name: Polaroid Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 549 Technology Square City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02l39  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \text{Yes} \) \( \text{No} \)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No (s)  09 / 008,644	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Case No. 8175 (DFM)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Polaroid Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 549 Technology Square City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01/1998 DCOATES 00000148 09008644	Deposit account number:
FC:581 40.00 OP	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
original document.  Donald F. Mofford	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Alan A. Ball of Arlington in the County of Middlesex, Peter P. Clark of Foxborough in the County of Norfolk, John P. Kirby of West Peabody in the County of Essex, Paul F. Neely of Quincy in the County of Norfolk, Jason D. Silver of Arlington in the County of Middlesex, and George D. Whiteside of Lexington in the County of Middlesex, all in the State of Massachusetts, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled FOLDING PHOTOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND METHOD as fully set forth and described in the application executed and filed on January 16, 1998 and accorded Serial No. 09/008/644, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 549 Technology Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Peter P. Clark

John P. Kirby

Paul F. Neely

Jason D. Silver

George D. Whiteside

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9199 FRAME: 0827

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
	:ss.
County of Middlesex	)
On this day, 14 May 19	before me, the subscriber, personally
	known to me to be the same person described in and
	ent, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.	on, and dury acknowledged to the that he executed the
same as his nee act and deed.	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	ř
()	
	DONALD F. MOFFORD
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2000
C 141 CM 1 "	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
	: SS.
County of Middlesex	
10 44 1	ce V
	before me, the subscriber, personally
came Peter P. Clark to me known an	d known to me to be the same person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrume	ent, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.	•
	( ) (20) (2)
	Joul Philling
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	Trotaly I dollo
(BETE)	DONALD F. MOFFORD
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2000
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
~	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)
	: SS.
County of Middlesex	
<b>/</b>	
On this day, 5 MAY.	, before me, the subscriber, personally
	d known to me to be the same person described in and
•	ent, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
same as his free act and deed.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	A second
	Jack thyluf
(CEAI)	Notary Public
(SEAL)	DONALD F. MOFFORD
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION FXPIRES APRIL 14, 2000

Page 2 of 3

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	)	
County of Middlesex	:	SS.
came I au I'. Neery to me known a	nent, and	, before me, the subscriber, personally to me to be the same person described in and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		DONALD F. MOFFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPINES APRIL 14, 2000
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) .	SS.
County of Middlesex	)	33.
came Jason D. Silver to me known	and know	n to me to be the same person described in and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the  Notary Public
		DONALD F. MOFFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2000
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	·	
County of Middlesex	)	SS.
came George D. Whiteside to me kn	own and l	known to me to be the same person described in and duly acknowledged to me that he executed
		Da CAP/h/
(SEAL)		Notary Public
		DONALD F. MOFFORD NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2000

Page 3 of 3